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Coexistence Element
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A WDM module or coexistence element is designed to enable the implementation of gigabit passive optical
network (GPON) evolutions to XGS-PON and NG-PON2.

Engineered for scenarios where services are already guaranteed using GPON but the deployment of different
FTTH access technologies is desired, including Optical Time Domain Reflectometer (OTDR) signal too.

In other words, CoEx elements enable the convergence of multiple services over a common access network,
allowing flexibility while saving on costs.

It's a plug and play solution for quick and easy handling and identification.

Features and Benefits

Device can include one or more WDM elements, depending on type

+ Allows coexistence between XPON technologies and GPON, XGS-PON and NG-PON2

+ OTDR signal also available

» Modules equipped with anti-dust shuttered adaptors and secure laser warning label

* Modules can be supplied in standard LGX box footprint or different and customised form factor

Applications

e FTTx
e Telecommunications

+  XPON,GPON,XGS-PON,NG-
PON2,0TDR
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CoEx__ Type 1

Allows coexistence of GPON and XG5-PON technologies

Com 1 CRONI 1290-1320 & 1480-1500
XES-PONT 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
Com 2 GPONZ 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
XES-PONZ 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
Com 1 GRONI 12590-1330 & 1480-1500
XES-PONT 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
Com 2 GPONZ 12590-1330 & 1480-1500
XES-PONZ 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
Com 2 CPON3 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
XES-PON3 1260-1280 & 1575-1580

T

GPON wavelength (nm) 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
¥GS-PON wavelength (nm) 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
Fiber type Le520
COM-> GPON =0.8
IL (dB)
COM-> XCS-PON <1.2
COM-> GPON@ XGS-PON =30
Isolation {dB)
COM-> XG5-PON @ GPON =30
POL (dB) <0.15
RL (dB) =50
Directivity (dB) =50
Max optical power (mw) 500
Operating temperature (°C) -B~75
Storage temperature (*C) -40-30
Connector type SC/APC
LGX BOX 180*130*28

CoEx Type 1

technologies

Product name Product description

CoExistence of GPON and XGS-PON

Part no.

XCPSLCO3185
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CoEx Type 2

Allows coexistence of GPON and XGS-PON technologies and OTDR

Com 1 CPOMT 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
XGS-POMI 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
OToOR 1625-1675
Com 2 GPONZ 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
XGS-PONZ 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
OTORZ 1625-1675
T S R
CPON wavelength (nm) 1290-1330 51480-1500
X0S-PON wavelength (nm) 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
OTOR (nm) 1625-1675
Fiber type GE520
COM-> CPOM =08
IL (dB) COM-= XL5-PON 1.2
COM->0OTOR 1.2
COM-> GPONE 30
X0S-PON & OTDR =
, COM-> X0S-PON @&
|solation (dB) CPON E OTDR =30
COM->0TOR @ 1
LGPONEXLS-PON -
POL (dB) =015
RL(dB) 250
Directivity (dB) =50
Max optical power [mw) 500
Operating temperature (°C) -5-75
Storage temperature (°C) -40~30
Connector type Com: LC/APL;
Others: SC/APC
LCX BOX 180*130*28

Product name Product description
CoExistence of GPON and XGS-PON
CoEx Type 2 ey XCPSCO3186
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CoEXx | _Type 3

Allows coexistence of GPON -XGS-PON and NG-PON2 technologies

Com1 GRONT 1250-1330 & 1480-1500
XLS-PONT 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
XCS-PONZA 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
Com 2 CRONZ 1250-1330 & 1480-1500
XLS-PONZ 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
XLS-PONZ-2 1524-1544 & 1596-1503

o [

GPON wavelength (nm) 1290-1330 5£1480-1500
X0S-POMN wavelength (nm) 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
MNG-PONZ (nm) 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
Fiber type Le520
COM-> GPOM <0.8
IL (dB) COM-> XCS-PON =1.2
COM-> NG-PONZ =1.4
COM-= GPOMN @ XCS-PON >30
& NG-PONZ

COM-> X0S-PON @

|solation (dB) CPON & NG-PONZ =30
COM-> NG-PONZ & >30
GPONM & XLS-PON B
POL (dB) =0.15
RL{d8) =50
Directivity (dB) =50
Max optical power (mw) 500
Operating temperature (°C) -5~75
Storage temperature (°C) -40-90
Connector type SC/APC
LGX BOX 180*%130*28

Product name Product description

CoEXx Type 3 CoExistence of GPON -XGS-PON and ¥CPSCOZ2954
NG-PON2
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CoEx Type 4

Allows coexistence of GPON -XGS-PON and NG-PON2 and OTDR

Com 1 CPOMI 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
HCS-POM1 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
XGS-PONZ-1 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
oTDRI 1625-1675
Com 2 CPOMZ 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
XCS-PONMZ 1260-1280 & 1575-1580
HCS-PON2-2 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
OTDR2 1625-1675
e
CPOMN wavelength (nm) 1290-1330 5 1480-1500
XGS-POMN wavelength (nm) 1260-12B0 & 1575-1580
NG-PONZ (nm) 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
OTOR (nm) 1625-1675
Fiber type Ge520
COM-> GPOMN =0.8
COM-> XG5-POMN 1.2
IL (dB)
COM-= NG-POMZ =1.4
COM-=0TOR 1.6
COM-> CPON®@ XCS-PON »30
& MNC-PONZEOTODR -
COM-> X0LS5-PON @ >30
. CPONG MNGC-PONZEOTDR -
Isolation {(dB)
COM-> NG-PONZ @ 530
GCPOMNEXCS-PONGOTOR -
COM-= OTDR @ GPON & >15
XGS-PONE NCG-POMZ -
POL (dB) =015
RL (dB) =50
Directivity (dB) =50
Max optical power [mw) 500
Operating temperature (“C) -5~75
Storage temperature (°C) -40~90
Connector type Com: LC/APC: Others: SCYAPC
LGX BOX 180%130%28

Product name Product description Part no.

CoExistence of GPON -XGS-PON and %¥CPSCO2955

CoEx Type 5 NG-PON2 and OTDR
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CoEx Type 5

Allows coexistence of GPON and NG-PON2

Com 1 CRONT 1230-1330 & 1480-1500
T=: MG-PONZ- 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
Com 2 CPONZ 1290-1330 & 14E80-1500
T=: MG-PONZ-2 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
Com 3 CPON3 1290-1330 & 1480-1500
T=: MG-PONZ-3 1524-1544 & 1536-1603

_

CPON wavelength (nm)
MG-PONZ (nm)
Fiber type
COM-= GPON
IL (dB)
COM-> NG-PONZ
COM-= GPONE NG-POMN2
|solation (dB)
COM-> NG-PONZ @ CPON
POL (dB)
RL (dB)
Directivity (dB)
Max optical power [rmw)
DOperating temperature (*C)
Storage temperature (°C)

Connector type

LGX BOX

Product name

1290-1330 £ 1480-1500

1524-1544 & 1596-1603

Ce520

-5~75

-40-30

SC/APC

180*130*28

Product description Part no.

CoEx Type 5 CoExistence of GPON and NG-PON2

XCPSCONET
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CoEx Type 6

Allows coexistence of GPON - NG-PON2 and OTDR

Com 1 GPONT 1290-1330 5 1480-1500
NG-PONZ-1 1524-1544 5 1596-1603
arom 1625-1675

Com 2 CPONZ 1290-1330 &1480-1500
NG-PONZ-3 1524-1544 5 1596-1603
aToRz 1625-1675

_

CPOMN wavelength (nm) 1290-1330 & 1480-1500

MNG-PONZ {(nm) 1524-1544 & 1596-1603
OTDR (nm} 1625-1675
Fiber type G520
COM-> GPON =0.8
IL (dB) COM-> NG-PONZ 1.2
COM-=> OTDR 1.2
COM->CPON@ NG-PONZ & =30
OTDR -
. COM-> NC-PONZ @ GPOM &
|solation (dB) OTOR =30
COM->0TOR @ GPON & e
NG-PONZ -
POL (dB) =015
RL (dB) =50
Directivity (dB) =50
Max optical power [mw) oo
Operating temperature (*C) -5~75
Storage temperature (°C) -40-~90
Com: LC/APC;

Connector type

LGCX BOX

Product name Product description

Others: SC/APC

180*130*28

Part no.

CoEXx Type 6 CoExistence of GPON -NG-PON2 and

OTDR

XCPSCO3188
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|
PART NUMBERS

Product Name Product Description Part
Number

CoEx Type 1 CoExistence of GPON and XGS-PON technologies XCPSC03185
CoEx Type 2 CoExistence of GPON and XGS-PON and OTDR XCPSC03186
CoEx Type 3 CoExistence of GPON -XGS-PON and NG-PON2 XCPSC02954
CoEx Type 4 ::EX(i;rt;Rce of GPON -XGS-PON and NG-PON2 XCPSC02955
CoEx Type 5 CoExistence of GPON and NG-PON2 XCPSC03187
CoEx Type 6 CoExistence of GPON -NG-PON2 and OTDR XCPSC03188
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